
RESOLUTION 2010-194 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

of what was budgeted for 201 0/2011. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 201 0/2011 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

_D_e_c_e_mb_e_r __ , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
03420541-399100 
03999599-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
03420541-552646 
03999599-599043 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Software 
Reserves-SBA Fund B 

ADOPTED this 13th 

ATTEST: 

$ 59 
$ 15,570 
$ 15,629 

$ 59 
$ 15,570 
$ 15,629 


