## **RESOLUTION 2010-194**

**WHEREAS** the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2010/2011.

**WHEREAS** this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau											
County, Florida	in regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the	13th	day	of		
	, 2010 the f	Collowing	budge	t amendme	nt pu	rsuant	to Florid	a Statı	ıtes		
Chapter 129.06 (2)	(d) be adopt	ed:									
REVENUE											
03420541-399100	H	Balance Fy	vd-Cas	sh		\$	59				
03999599-399100	F	Balance Fy	vd-Cas	sh		\$ 1	15,570				
							15,629				
APPROPRIATION	J										
03420541-552646	S	oftware				\$	59				
03999599-599043	F	Reserves-S	BA Fu	ınd B		<b>\$</b> :	15,570				
						\$	15,629				

ADOPTED this_	13th	_day of_	December	, 2010.	0 Kades
ATTEST:		4	altr	) Be	attech "
M. M.				CHAIR	11.11.23.10
EX-OFFICIO C	Ø	B1( +1310			X 11 2